

3054(MR) PAC No-104

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Payee ID -

PATAI JAHALABAD SH TO DIVISION  
FATEHPUR PUNPUN SURAKSHA  
BANDH SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

सहायक अभियन्ता. 42-री सड़क

7502

2nd and final Bill

12

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars          | Details of actual measurement                      |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------|----------------------------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                      | No.                                                | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Name of work: -      | Potha Jahanabad                                    |    |    |    |                  |
|                      | S.H To Katchpur Punbun                             |    |    |    |                  |
|                      | Saraksha Banath                                    |    |    |    |                  |
| Agency -             | R.C.M                                              |    |    |    |                  |
| Agreement No -       | 10/HB/2022-23                                      |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of start -      | 30/6/22                                            |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of completion - | 29/3/23                                            |    |    |    |                  |
| Contract rate -      | 2.18% Below                                        |    |    |    |                  |
|                      |                                                    |    |    |    |                  |
|                      | Measurement - NIL                                  |    |    |    |                  |
|                      |                                                    |    |    |    |                  |
|                      | Abstract of work                                   |    |    |    |                  |
| (1/1)                | Clearing and grubbing road level including         |    |    |    |                  |
|                      | 0.078 Met wide T.H.B.P (6)                         |    |    |    |                  |
|                      | @ ₹ 56526.51/Met                                   |    |    |    | 4409.00          |
| (2/1)                | Construction of Subgrade and earth shoulder - 1. - |    |    |    |                  |
|                      | 405.60 m <sup>3</sup> incl T.H.B.P (6)             |    |    |    |                  |
|                      | @ ₹ 237.88/m <sup>3</sup>                          |    |    |    | 96484.00         |
| (3/3)                | Construction of dry lean Cement concrete - do -    |    |    |    |                  |
|                      | 29.781 m <sup>3</sup> incl T.H.B.P (6)             |    |    |    |                  |
|                      | @ ₹ 3843.49/m <sup>3</sup>                         |    |    |    | 114463.00        |

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of men |
|--------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|-----------------|
|                                            | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                 |
| (4/4) Panel Cement concrete                |                               |    |    |    |                 |
| Cost of reinforcement                      |                               |    |    |    |                 |
| Cement concrete 1:3:6                      |                               |    |    |    |                 |
| 216.23067 m <sup>3</sup> incl. T.H.B.P (7) |                               |    |    |    |                 |
| @ ₹ 7545.83/m <sup>3</sup>                 |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 1631251.00    |
| (5/5) Pro. km slow                         |                               |    |    |    |                 |
| 2 Nos. incl. T.H.B.P (7)                   |                               |    |    |    |                 |
| @ ₹ 2572.87/each of 5146 m                 |                               |    |    |    |                 |
| (6/6) 200 m slow                           |                               |    |    |    |                 |
| 2 Nos. incl. T.H.B.P (7)                   |                               |    |    |    |                 |
| @ ₹ 227.73/each ₹ 145500                   |                               |    |    |    |                 |
| (6/6) Br. and firm of road                 |                               |    |    |    |                 |
| stud 100x100 mm                            |                               |    |    |    |                 |
| dia — — —                                  |                               |    |    |    |                 |
| 64 No. incl. T.H.B.P (7)                   |                               |    |    |    |                 |
| @ ₹ 247.66/No. ₹ 158500                    |                               |    |    |    |                 |
| (7/7) 600 mm equilateral                   |                               |    |    |    |                 |
| triangle — — —                             |                               |    |    |    |                 |
| 4 No. incl. T.H.B.P (7)                    |                               |    |    |    |                 |
| @ ₹ 3849.55/each ₹ 153950                  |                               |    |    |    |                 |
| 600 mm circular P.                         |                               |    |    |    |                 |
| 2 No. incl. T.H.B.P (7)                    |                               |    |    |    |                 |
| @ ₹ 5206.95/each ₹ 104140                  |                               |    |    |    |                 |

Continuation

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                 | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                             | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (8/8) Painting H&D letter figure of dry slab.               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1408.00                                                     | weil T.H.B.P (3)              |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                             | @ 40.57/                      |    |    |    | ₹ 312.00         |
| (9/9) P.H. and H&D of typical HHG's information sign board. |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 3 Nos.                                                      | weil T.H.B.P (3)              |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                             | @ ₹ 9879.87/ea                |    |    |    | ₹ 29641.00       |
| (10/10) Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 5.00 m <sup>2</sup>                                         | weil T.H.B.P (3)              |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                             | @ ₹ 776.98/m <sup>2</sup>     |    |    |    | ₹ 3885.00        |
| (11/11) Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 82.00 m <sup>2</sup>                                        | weil T.H.B.P (3)              |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                             | @ ₹ 807.77/m <sup>2</sup>     |    |    |    | ₹ 66237.00       |
| (12/12) Guard stone boundary slab                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 5 Nos.                                                      | weil T.H.B.P (9)              |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                             | @ ₹ 554.61/ea                 |    |    |    | ₹ 2773.00        |
|                                                             |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 1978607.00     |
| Add                                                         | Gst 12%                       |    |    |    | ₹ 237833.00      |
| Add                                                         | deveg 1%                      |    |    |    | ₹ 19936.00       |
| Add                                                         | S.F. 15%                      |    |    |    | ₹ 31816.00       |
|                                                             |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 229241.00      |

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars         | Details of actual measurement |   |    |             | Contents<br>of area |
|---------------------|-------------------------------|---|----|-------------|---------------------|
|                     | No.                           | L | B. | D.          |                     |
|                     |                               |   |    |             | P/A 2290 3120       |
| Reduction 219.1.    |                               |   |    | (27 199290) |                     |
| Below               |                               |   |    |             | - 2210 3130         |
|                     |                               |   |    |             |                     |
|                     |                               |   |    |             |                     |
| Reduction Perimeter |                               |   |    |             | 223070              |
|                     |                               |   |    |             | 767000              |
|                     |                               |   |    |             |                     |
|                     |                               |   |    |             |                     |
|                     |                               |   |    |             |                     |
|                     |                               |   |    |             |                     |
|                     |                               |   |    |             |                     |
|                     |                               |   |    |             |                     |
|                     |                               |   |    |             |                     |
|                     |                               |   |    |             |                     |

Sd/- Jyoti  
28/3/23  
Jyoti

Certified that work has been completed as per specification.

23/3/23  
re

Certified true and correct

25/3/2023